06-17-1999



101067474

MARK OFFICE

**ER SHEET**  $\underline{\mathsf{L} Y}$ 

~	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jacob S. Belinky and David L. Rolling United States Postal Service as first class mell in an edivelop		
9		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: _yes _X no Washington D.C. 20231, on		
mes 6-1	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MascoTech, Inc.  Internal Address:		
		Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road Taylor, Michigan  Code 48180  Code 48180		
	3.	Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment Security Agreement Other  Merger Change of Name Execution Date: APRIL 28, 1999		
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/295,054		
		Additional numbers attached? _Yes X_No		
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document of MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" should be mailed:		
	6.	Steven L. Permut Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch P.O. Box 4390 Troy, MI 48099-9998 Total number of applications and/or patents involved:  Total number of applications and/or patents involved:    *EXPRESS MAIL* Mailing Label Number   Date of Deposit     *I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Washington, D.C. 20231		
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{20.00}		
	connec	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or cleant any overpayment in ction with this communication to our Deposit Account No. 18-0853.		
	8.	Deposit Account No. 18-0853 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	o.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9.	Statement and signature.		
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document.  AL. Permut  6/10/49		
	Name	of Person Signing Signature Date 7/77		
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet2		
06/16/1999 DNI	GUYEN 000	00326 09295054		
01 FC:581		40.00 OP		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010023 FRAME: 0621

01 FC:581

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jacob S. Belinky and David L. Rogers do hereby assign, sell and set over to MascoTech, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business in 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan 48180, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, of their entire right, title and interest as co-inventors, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventors and discoveries in

## AN ADJUSTABLE ENCLOSURE AND MOUNTING BOX FOR A TRAILER HITCH ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

	*****************************
representatives to execute all papers, including applic any and all countries and to perform any and all act other legal representatives may deem necessary to se over.	, 1999, including the right of said representatives to make applications and to receive any and all foreign countries in its or their own name I we hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and I lives, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal cations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in its which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or
with the rights granted herein.	
<	Jacob S. Belinky  Jacob S. Belinky  A. Ferros
h /	David L. Rogers
STATE OF ) / NICh	Ž
STATE OF ) Mich )ss. COUNTY OF ) WAYNE	
On this day of for the uses a graduate of the uses a gradual of day of day of day of for the uses a gradual of day of	
DEBORAH O'HARRIS	Notary Public
Notary Public, Wayne County, MI	•
My Commission Expires 04-20-2002	My Commission Expires:
STATE OF ) Mich	
COUNTY OF ) WAYNE.	
nall	900.1
On this day of /	PPLIL, 1999, personally appeared before
me David L. Rogers, to me known to be the person na	amed in said who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses a	
	Deboul Owners
TO STATE OF A PRICE	Notary Public
DEBORAH O'HARRIS Notary Public, Wayne County, MI	My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires 04-20-2002	

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

PATENT REEL: 010023 FRAME: 0622